BUT NOT LIMITED TO, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING FROM THESE TERMS OF USE 
OR YOUR USE OF THE DIGITAL PLATFORMS OR THE CONTENT, MATERIALS, INFORMATION, 
OR FUNCTIONS AVAILABLE THROUGH THE DIGITAL PLATFORMS EXCEED, IN THE AGGREGATE, 
HONG KONG DOLLARS FOUR THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED (HK$4,800.00). 

16. Local Standards. We do not represent or warrant that the Digital Platforms or any content, 
materials, information, or functions available through the Digital Platforms are appropriate for use in all 
locations. Persons who choose to access the Digital Platforms do so on their own initiative, and are